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Wed Aug 1 IRCS+AO188(LGS),S18B-012,1st0.5*2 |HDS,S18B-043,Matsuno,0.5*2 Kim Mieda Tajitsu
Thu Aug 2 IRCS+AO188(LGS),S18B-012,1st0.5*2 |HDS,S18B-043,Matsuno,0.5*2 Kim Mieda Tajitsu
Fri Aug 3 COMICS,S18B-143,Kamizuka,1st0.5 IRCS+AO188 Obs/Eng, 2nd Fujiyoshi Kim
Sat Aug 4 HDS,S18B-062,Kawahara, 1st0.5*2 HDS Obs [Service], 2nd Aoki Tajitsu
Sun Aug 5 HDS,S18B-062,Kawahara, 1st0.5*2 |IRD,Eng,,2nd 0.5 Aoki Kudo
Mon Aug 6 IRD UH (Weise; UH-E4), 19:40-5:20 

{1.0}
Kudo

Tue Aug 7 COMICS Open Use (Izumi;S18B-153,
Izumi), 19:40-0:30 {0.5} IIRCS+AO188 Staff time (Kudo; 

S18B-OT01), 0:30-5:20 {0.5} Fujiyoshi Kudo Pyo
Wed Aug 8 MOIRCS Staff time (Tanaka; S18B-

OT02), 19:40-3:00 {0.75} MOIRCS Staff time (Shimakawa; 
S18B-OT03), 3:00-5:20 {0.25} Tanaka

Thu Aug 9
MOIRCS Staff time (Tanaka; S18B-
OT02), 19:40-22:00{0.25}

MOIRCS Staff time (Terai; S18B-
OT04), 22:00-3:00 {0.5} / MOIRCS 
Staff time (Shimakawa; S18B-
OT03), 3:00-5:20 {0.25} Tanaka

Fri Aug 10 MOIRCS Staff time (Koyama; S18B-
OT05), 19:40-0:30 {0.5}

IRCS+AO188 UH (Gaidos; UH-E1), 
0:30-5:20 {0.5} Tanaka Takagi Kim

Sat Aug 11 MOIRCS Staff time (Tanaka; S18B-
OT02), 19:40-3:00 {0.75}

MOIRCS Staff time (Shimakawa; 
S18B-OT03), 3:00-5:20 {0.25} Tanaka

Sun Aug 12 MOIRCS Staff time (Onodera; S18B-
OT07), 19:30-21:30 {0.2} / MOIRCS 
Staff time (Terai; S18B-OT04), I21:30-
0:30 {0.3} 

IRCS+AO188 Staff time (Takagi; 
S18B-OT08), 0:30-5:20 {0.5} Tanaka Takagi Kim

Mon Aug 13 FOCAS Staff time (Rusu; S18B-OT09), 
19:30-21:30 {0.2}

FOCAS Staff time (Aoki; S18B-
OT10), 21:30-5:20 {0.8} Aoki

Tue Aug 14 FOCAS Open Use (Ono; S18B-119), 
19:30-5:20 {1.0} Aoki

Wed Aug 15 FOCAS Open Use (Koptelova; S18B-
137), 19:30-0:25 {0.5}

IRD+AO188 UH (Hirano; UH-E3), 0:25-
5:20 {0.5} Kim Kudo

Thu Aug 16
IRCS+AO188 Eng (Circular Pol.)

IRD+AO188 UH (Hirano; UH-E3), 
0:25-5:20 {0.5} Pyo Kudo

Fri Aug 17 IRCS+AO188(LGS),S18B-012,1st0.5*2 |IRD,Eng,,2nd 0.5 Mieda Kudo
Sat Aug 18

IRCS+AO188(LGS),S18B-012,1st0.5*2
|IRD+AO188,S18B-114,Hirano, 
2nd0.5*6 Mieda Kudo

Sun Aug 19
COMICS,Keck-N196,Sinclair,1st0.5*2

|IRD+AO188,S18B-114,Hirano, 
2nd0.5*6 Fujiyoshi Kudo

Mon Aug 20
COMICS,Keck-N196,Sinclair,1st0.5*2

|IRD+AO188,S18B-114,Hirano, 
2nd0.5*6 Fujiyoshi

Tue Aug 21
IRD,UH-37C,Hirano,1st0.5*2

|IRD+AO188,S18B-114,Hirano, 
2nd0.5*6 Kudo

Wed Aug 22
IRD/SCExAO,Eng,, 1st 0.5

|IRD+AO188,S18B-114,Hirano, 
2nd0.5*6 Kudo Lozi

Thu Aug 23
IRD,UH-37C,Hirano,1st0.5*2

|IRD+AO188,S18B-114,Hirano, 
2nd0.5*6 Kudo

Fri Aug 24 COMICS (S18B-153) (1st) IRCS new OBCP Eng (2nd) Fujiyoshi Kim Pyo
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Sat Aug 25 CHARIS+SCExAO Eng (Guyon; S18B-
EN13)

Sun Aug 26 CHARIS+SCExAO Eng (Guyon; S18B-
EN13)

Mon Aug 27 COMICS (S18B-143) (1st) Gen2 Eng with COMICS (2nd) Fujiyoshi
Tue Aug 28

COMICS Open Use (Endo; S18B-153)
CHARIS+SCExAO Eng (Guyon; S18B-
En13)

Wed Aug 29 CHARIS +ScExAO Eng and Staff time
Thu Aug 30 IRD, UH-37A, Hirano, TC 1n Kudo
Fri Aug 31 CHARIS+SCExAO,Keck-U071,Graham,

1n Lozi
Sat Sep 1 CHARIS+SCExAO,Gemini-04,Wang Lozi
Sun Sep 2 MOIRCS,S17B-096,Oasa,1st0.5, 

compensation of S17B ToO |SCExAO,Eng,2nd0.5 Aoki Mieda Lozi
Mon Sep 3 MOIRCS,S18B-081,Umehata,1n Aoki Mieda
Tue Sep 4 COMICS UH-E05 Payne (1st) HDS check up/Obs/service (2nd) Fujiyoshi Tajitsu
Wed Sep 5 HDS S18B-062 Kawahara Tajitsu
Thu Sep 6 HDS UH-E02 Huber (1st) HDS S18B-062 Kawahara (2nd) Tajitsu
Fri Sep 7 HDS UH-E02 Huber (1st) HDS UH-37B2+ Hirano (2nd) Tajitsu
Sat Sep 8

HDS UH-UH03A1+ Berger (1st)
HDS Obs/staff time (Tajitsu) 
(2nd) Tajitsu

Sun Sep 9 HDS S18B-102 Kawauchi (Time 
Critical) Tajitsu

Mon Sep 10
HDS UH-UH03A1+ Berger  (1st)

HDS Gemini-005 Sakari (2nd)
Aoki

Tue Sep 11
HDS UH-03A1 Berger (1st)

HDS Gemini-005 Sakari (2nd)
Aoki

Wed Sep 12 HDS UH-03A1 Berger (1st) HDS Gemini-005 Sakari (2nd) Aoki
Thu Sep 13 HDS UH-03A1 Berger (1st) HDS Gemini-005 Sakari (2nd) Aoki
Fri Sep 14

COMICS,S18B-153,Endo,1st0.5*3
|COMICS,S18B-056,Kwon,2nd0.
5/1 Fujiyoshi

Sat Sep 15 COMICS,S18B-153,Endo,1st0.5*3 |IRD/SCExAO,Eng, 2nd0.5 Fujiyoshi Kudo Lozi
Sun Sep 16 COMICS,S18B-153,Endo,1st0.5*3 |IRD/SCExAO,Eng, 2nd0.5 Fujiyoshi Kudo Lozi
Mon Sep 17 SCExAO,Eng,1st0.5 |IRD/SCExAO,Eng, 2nd0.5 Lozi Kudo
Tue Sep 18

IRD,Eng,,1st
|HDS,Obs,,Service 212S(PI:Shi) 
1.7h,210S(PI:Honda) 4hr,2nd0,5 Kudo Tajitsu

Wed Sep 19 IRD, UH-37A,Hirano,TC, 1st 0.5 (for g) |IRD,Eng, 2nd0.5 Kudo Kudo
Thu Sep 20 IRCS+AO188(LGS),S18B-051,

Calissendorff Mieda Kim
Fri Sep 21 AO188(RTS0.3)+IRCS(0.2),Eng,,1st 

half
HDS S18B-043 Matsuno (2nd)

Mieda Kim Tajitsu
Sat Sep 22 AO188(RTS0.3)+IRCS(0.2),Eng,,1st 

half HDS S18B-043 Matsuno (2nd) Mieda Kim Tajitsu
Sun Sep 23 HDS S18B-043 Matsuno (1st) HDS Obs Staff time (Tajitsu) (2nd) Tajitsu
Mon Sep 24 TBD,,, 
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Tue Sep 25 TBD,,, 
Wed Sep 26 TBD,,, 
Thu Sep 27 FOCAS,Obs,,Service, S18B-190S(4h)

+170S(1h),1st half |TBD,,,2nd Aoki
Fri Sep 28 FOCAS,S18B-011I,Matsuoka,3n/5n Aoki
Sat Sep 29 FOCAS,S18B-011I,Matsuoka,3n/5n KIm
Sun Sep 30 FOCAS,S18B-011I,Matsuoka,3n/5n Kim
Mon Oct 1 FOCAS,S18B-084,Kokubo Kim
Tue Oct 2 HDS Obs/Eng (S18B-SVHDS) Tajitsu
Wed Oct 3 HDS, S18B-043, Matsuno Tajitsu
Thu Oct 4 HDS, S18B-043, Matsuno Tajitsu
Fri Oct 5 HDS, Aoki, S18B-131 Tajitsu
Sat Oct 6 SCExAO,Eng, Lozi
Sun Oct 7 SCExAO,Eng, Lozi
Mon Oct 8

(1st) HDS UH (Berger; S18B-UH03A1)
(2nd) HDS TE [Gemini] (Sakari; S18B-
TE005) Aoki

Tue Oct 9 HDS Open Use (Casey; S18B-152)
Aoki

Wed Oct 10 HDS Open Use (Casey; S18B-152)
Aoki

Thu Oct 11 HDS UH (Hirano; S18B-UH37B2)
Tajitsu

Fri Oct 12 SCExAO Eng (Guyon; S18B-EN13)
Lozi

Sat Oct 13
(1st) HDS Open Use (Ueta; S18B-091)

(2nd) HDS Obs (Tajitsu; S18B-
SVHDS)

Tajitsu
Sun Oct 14

(1st) HDS Open Use (Ueta; S18B-091)
(2nd) HDS Obs (Tajitsu; S18B-
SVHDS)

Tajitsu
Mon Oct 15 HDS Open Use (Kawauchi; S18B-102)

Tajitsu
Tue Oct 16 CHARIS+SCExAO,S18B-113, Kasdin, 

1st*2
|CHARIS+SCExAO,S18B-020,
Currie,2nd0.5 Lozi

Wed Oct 17
CHARIS+SCExAO,S18B-113, Kasdin, 
1st*2

CHARIS+SCExAO (Currie; S18B-
020), 2nd

Lozi Lozi
Thu Oct 18 CHARIS+SCExAO,S18B-135[Aus],

Norris Lozi
Fri Oct 19 CHARIS+SCExAO,S18B-135[Aus],

Norris Lozi
Sat Oct 20 IRD+AO188,S18B-117,DeMooij, 1n TC Kudo
Sun Oct 21 HDS,Obs,, Takken Kikaku (1hr) 1st SCExAO,Eng, S18B-EN13, 2nd, 0.9 Tajitsu Lozi
Mon Oct 22

IRD/SCExAO,Eng, 1st 0.5
|CHARIS+SCExAO,S18B122,
Fukagawa, 0.5/1 Kudo Lozi

Tue Oct 23 PFS Engineering (S18B-EN17) Koshida
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Wed Oct 24 PFS Engineering (S18B-EN17) Koshida

Thu Oct 25 PFS Engineering (S18B-EN17) Koshida

Fri Oct 26

Tel. Eng. (PA/MA with CsOpt-M2+ADC at 
NsOpt focus)
(Letawsky;S18B-EN02) (1st) HDS Eng/Obs (S18B-EN07) Tajitsu

Sat Oct 27 MOIRCS,Eng,0.25 night for linear test, 
+ staff??

|MOIRCS,S18B-026,Kodama, 2nd 
0.5*2 Tanaka Mieda

Sun Oct 28 MOIRCS service/eng [Tanaka; S18B-
EN10], 1st 0.5

|MOIRCS,S18B-026,Kodama, 2nd 
0.5*2 Tanaka Mieda

Mon Oct 29 FOCAS,S17B-001,Misawa,1st 0.5, 
compensation of ToO

|FOCAS,S18B-137,Koptelova, 2nd 
0.5 Kim

Tue Oct 30 FOCAS,S18B-011I,Matsuoka,2n/5n Kim
Wed Oct 31 FOCAS,S18B-011I,Matsuoka,2n/5n Kim
Thu Nov 1 HSC,SSP,, 1st 0.5*2 |HSC,S18B-071,Yoshida,2nd0.5*4 Takagi
Fri Nov 2 HSC,SSP,, 1st 0.5*2 Queue |HSC,S18B-071,Yoshida,2nd0.5*4 Takagi
Sat Nov 3 HSC,SSP,,1st0.5*2 Queue |HSC,S18B-071,Yoshida,2nd0.5*4 Takagi
Sun Nov 4 HSC,SSP,,1st0.5*2 |HSC,S18B-071,Yoshida,2nd0.5*4 Takagi
Mon Nov 5 HSC,Queue,,S18B-004QN,Hayashi 

NB921 1st0.5*2
|HSC,Gemini-284,Sheppard,2nd0.
5 Terai

Tue Nov 6 HSC,Queue,,S18B-004QN,Hayashi 
NB921 1st0.5*2 |HSC,SSP,,2nd0.5 Terai

Wed Nov 7 HSC,UH-14B,Tholen,2n/4n dark Terai
Thu Nov 8 HSC,UH-14B,Tholen,2n/4n dark Terai
Fri Nov 9 HSC,SSP,,0.5 Queue |HSC,UH-14B,Tholen,2nd0.5 Terai
Sat Nov 10 HSC,SSP,, Queue Fujiyoshi
Sun Nov 11 HSC,S18B-042,Ohtsuki,1n Fujiyoshi
Mon Nov 12 HSC TE [Keck] (Becker; S18B-

TEU084), 0.5 HSC Queue [Open use] (Nakata; 
S18B-QN000) Fujiyoshi

Tue Nov 13 HSC TE [Keck] (Becker; S18B-
TEU084), 0.5 HSC Queue [Open use] (Nakata; 

S18B-QN000) Fujiyoshi
Wed Nov 14 HSC,SSP,, Takagi
Thu Nov 15 HSC Queue [Open use] (Nakata; 

S18B-QN000), 0.82
HSC UH (Kleyna; S18B-UH08A1), 
0.18

Takagi
Fri Nov 16 HSC,SSP,,0.4 2nd darktime (Start 

earlier ~ 23:00) Queue
|HSC,,,, (morning 1.25h*4),,UH-
08A1,Kleyna Takagi

Sat Nov 17
Telescope Down

|HSC,,,, (morning 1.25h*4),,UH-
08A1,Kleyna Takagi

Sun Nov 18
Telescope Down

|HSC,,,, (morning 1.25h*4),,UH-
08A1,Kleyna Takagi

Mon Nov 19 Telescope Down
Tue Nov 20 Telescope Down
Wed Nov 21 Telescope Down
Thu Nov 22 Telescope Down
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Fri Nov 23 HSC Eng for PFS (Koshida; S18B-
EN15)

Koshida
Sat Nov 24 HSC Eng for PFS (Koshida; S18B-

EN15)
Koshida

Sun Nov 25 HSC Queeue,,0.2 |Telescope Down (0.8) Terai
Mon Nov 26 Telescope Down [power outage] |Telescope Down (5/7) Terai
Tue Nov 27 Telescope Down [power outage] |Telescope Down,,, 0.6 Terai
Wed Nov 28 Telescope Down [power outage] |Telescope Down,,,0.5 Terai
Thu Nov 29

HSC,SSP,,1st half 0.5 Queue
HSC Queue [Open use] (Nakata;
S18B-QN000), 2nd 0.5 Terai

Fri Nov 30 HSC,SSP,, Queue Tanaka
Sat Dec 1 HSC,Queue, , S18B-004QN, Inoue, 

IB945 Tanaka
Sun Dec 2 HSC,Queue, , S18B-004QN, Inoue, 

IB945, 1st 0.6
|HSC,Queue,, 0.4, S18B-083QN, 
Kashino Tanaka

Mon Dec 3 HSC,SSP,,1st 0.5 |HSC,Keck-C276,Brown,2nd0.5 Takagi
Tue Dec 4 HSC,Ohtsuki; S18B-042,,1st0.5 |HSC,Keck-C276,Brown,2nd0.5 Takagi
Wed Dec 5

HSC,Ohtsuki; S18B-042,,1st0.5
|HSC,Keck-C276,Brown,2nd0.5*3,
g-filter Takagi

Thu Dec 6
HSC,SSP,,1st0.5

|HSC,Keck-C276,Brown,2nd0.5*3,
g-filter Fujiyoshi

Fri Dec 7
|HSC,S18B-071,Yoshida,2nd0,5

|HSC,Keck-C276,Brown,2nd0.5*3,
g-filter Fujiyoshi

Sat Dec 8 HSC,Keck-C276,Brown,1n,g-filter Fujiyoshi
Sun Dec 9 |HSC,S18B-071,Yoshida,2nd0,5 |HSC,Keck-C276,Brown,2nd0.5 Tanaka
Mon Dec 10 HSC,S18B-162[Aus],Spitler,1n Tanaka
Tue Dec 11 HSC Queue [SSP] (Nakata; S18B-

QN000), 1.0 Tanaka
Wed Dec 12 HSC,SSP,,,0.5 |HSC,SSP,,2nd0.5 Tanaka
Thu Dec 13 HSC,SSP,, Tanaka
Fri Dec 14

CHARIS+SCExAO,S18B-029,Uyama
|CHARIS+SCExAO,S18B122,
Fukagawa, 0.5/1 Lozi

Sat Dec 15 CHARIS+SCExAO,S18B-020,Currie,1n Lozi
Sun Dec 16 MIMIZUKU,Eng,,3n
Mon Dec 17 MIMIZUKU,Eng,,3n
Tue Dec 18 MIMIZUKU,Eng,,3n
Wed Dec 19 TBD,,,
Thu Dec 20

CHARIS+SCExAO,UH-05B,Hodapp,
1st0.5*4

|MOIRCS,Obs,,Service 214S(PI:
Yasui) 2hr+S206S(PI:Koyama) 
4hr Lozi Aoki

Fri Dec 21 CHARIS+SCExAO,UH-05B,Hodapp,
1st0.5*4

|MOIRCS,UH-15A1,McPartland,
2nd0.5*2 Lozi Aoki

Sat Dec 22 CHARIS+SCExAO,UH-05B,Hodapp,
1st0.5*4

|MOIRCS,UH-15A1,McPartland,
2nd0.5*2 Lozi Aoki
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Sun Dec 23 CHARIS+SCExAO,UH-05B,Hodapp,
1st0.5*4 |IRD,UH-11A2,Huber, 2nd 0.5*4 Lozi Kudo

Mon Dec 24, 2018IRD,UH-31A,Gaidos, 1st 0.5*3 |IRD,UH-11A2,Huber, 2nd 0.5*4 Kudo
Tue Dec 25, 2018IRD,UH-31A,Gaidos, 1st 0.5*3 |IRD,UH-11A2,Huber, 2nd 0.5*4 Kudo
Wed Dec 26, 2018IRD,UH-31A,Gaidos, 1st 0.5*3 |IRD,UH-11A2,Huber, 2nd 0.5*4 Kudo
Thu Dec 27, 2018HSC,Queue 0.2+SSP 0.5,,,(evening 

1.25hr*4),,UH-08A1Kleyna +SSP |HSC,Queue (0.3),,, Takagi
Fri Dec 28, 2018HSC,UH-08A1 Kleyna  0.2+SSP 0.5,,,,

(evening 1.25hr*4),,+ SSP 0.5 |HSC,Queue (0.3),,, Takagi
Sat Dec 29, 2018

HSC,UH-08A1,Kleyna, 18:30-201:15
|HSC,Queue,,,S18B-027QN,
Arimoto, gi,2nd0.71(5h) night Takagi

Sun Dec 30, 2018HSC,UH-08A1,Kleyna, 18:30-201:15 |HSC,SSP(0.8),,, Tanaka
Mon Dec 31, 2018HSC (Kleyna: UH-08A1), 18:30-20:15, 

HSC,SSP,, Queue Tanaka
Tue Jan 1, 2019HSC,UH-27A,Sanders,2n Tanaka

Jan 2, 2019HSC,UH-27A,Sanders,2n Terai
Thu Jan 3, 2019HSC,SSP,, Terai
Fri Jan 4, 2019HSC,Gemini-284,Sheppard,1st |HSC,SSP,,2nd Terai
Sat Jan 5, 2019

HSC,Gemini-284,Sheppard, 1st0.5*2
|HSC,Queue, SSP (for S18B-093I 
0.5),, 1st 0.5 Terai

Sun Jan 6, 2019HSC,Gemini-284,Sheppard, 1st0.5*2 |HSC,Queue, SSP,,2nd 0.5 Terai
Mon Jan 7, 2019HSC,UH-14B,Tholen,1st0.5 |HSC,SSP,,2nd 0.5 Fujiyoshi
Tue Jan 8, 2019HSC,SSP,, Fujiyoshi
Wed Jan 9, 2019HSC,Queue,,S18B-007QN, 1n Fujiyoshi
Thu Jan 10, 2019HSC,SSP,, Fujiyoshi
Fri Jan 11, 2019

CHARIS, Currie, S18B-017, 1st
SCExAO Eng, Guyon; S18B-EN13, 2nd

Lozi
Sat Jan 12, 2019

CHARIS, Kasdin, S18B-113, 1st
SCExAO, Eng, Guyon; S18B-EN13, 
2nd Lozi

Sun Jan 13, 2019

CHARIS, Kasdin, S18B-113, 1st

0:30-2:30 {0.2} AO188 LGS Eng 
(Hayano; S18B-EN12), 2:30-6:10 
{0.3} MOIRCS UH (McPartland; 
S18B-UH15A1)

Lozi Mieda
Mon Jan 14, 2019IRD, Hirano, S18B-114, 1st AO188 LGS Eng, 2nd Mieda Kudo
Tue Jan 15, 2019IRD, Hirano, S18B-114, 1st IRCS OBCP Eng, 2nd Takagi Mieda Kudo
Wed Jan 16, 2019IRCS+AO188 (LGS), Rusu, S18B-139 Takagi Mieda
Thu Jan 17, 2019MOIRCS,S18B-026,Kodam1n Tanaka Mieda
Fri Jan 18, 2019IRCS+AO188(LGS),S18B-120,Onishi,

2n Takagi Mieda
Sat Jan 19, 2019IRCS+AO188(LGS),S18B-120,Onishi,

2n Takagi Mieda
Sun Jan 20, 2019IRCS+AO188 (Eng Polarimetry), 1st 

(-2:00, 0.65) MOIRCS, ENG, 2nd (2:00-, 0.35) Takagi Mieda Tanaka
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Mon Jan 21, 2019
MOIRCS/IRCS+AO188,Obs,Sokendai 
observation experience 1st 0.5 n

0:30-2:30 {0.2} MOIRCS Obs 
(Tanaka; S18B-SVMCS), 2:30-, 
(0.3), AO188, Eng Tanaka Mieda

Tue Jan 22, 2019
SWIMS,Eng,1st0.5*3

AO188+LGS Eng (Hayano; S18B-
EN12) [RTS in LGS], 2nd Mieda

Wed Jan 23, 2019

SWIMS,Eng,1st0.5*3

|IRCS+AO188(LGS),Obs,,Service 
S18B-172S(PI:Koyama) 4hr+197S
(PI:Bischeff) 1hr Mieda

Thu Jan 24, 2019SWIMS,Eng,
Fri Jan 25, 2019HDS,S18B-102,Kawauchi, Time 

critical 2/2 Aoki
Sat Jan 26, 2019SWIMS,Eng,1n
Sun Jan 27, 2019HDS,UH-37B2,Hirano, 1n Aoki
Mon Jan 28, 2019HDS,S18B-131, W.Aoki, 1n Aoki
Tue Jan 29, 2019HSC,SSP,,1n Terai
Wed Jan 30, 2019HSC,S18B-118[Aus],Jerjen,2n Terai
Thu Jan 31, 2019HSC,S18B-118[Aus],Jerjen,2n Terai


